15.3 District reserves the right to modify the limits and coverages 

described herein, with appropriate credits or charges to be negotiated 

for such changes.  

15.4 Deductibles and Self-Insured Retention: Any deductibles or self-

insured retention exceeding Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) 

must be declared to and approved by District. At the option of 

District, either:  

15.4.1 District can accept the higher deductible; 

15.4.2 CM’s insurer shall reduce or eliminate such deductibles or 

self-insured retention as respects District, its officers,